‘the  Secured Creditor’,  the physical  possession of  which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of

‘Secured Creditor’, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis on

18  /02/2026     for recovery of      Rs. 27  ,98,483  /- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Four  

Hundred Eighty Three Only  )   as  on    31/12/2025    along with  future  interest  and  charges  accrued w.e.f.  

31/12/2025   due to  the  ‘Secured Creditor’ from    RAHIM RAMZANALI  HIRANI   (Borrower)     having Loan  

Account  Numbers  H405HLT0452494  &  H405HHL0416260.     The  reserve  price  is  fixed  at    Rs.  15,85,000/-  

(Rupees  Fifteen  Lakhs  Eighty  Five  Thousand  Only)   and  the  earnest  money  deposit  will  be  Rs.  

1,58,500/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Description of the immovable property:
ALL THAT PIECES AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY BEING Flat No 1002, 10th Floor, J Wing, Building

No 4, Mhada Colony, Village- Bolinj, Virar West, Palghar, Maharashtra- 401303

Public in General and borrowers in particular please take notice that if in case auction scheduled herein